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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

BAWA LALVANI PUBLIC SCHOOL
1630328
20306

GURU KIRPA COMPLEX 1 JALANDHAR ROAD KAPURTHALA
PUNJAB - 144601

Dr. Ekta Dhawan
B.Sc, M.Sc, B.Ed, P.G.D.C.A
20306@cbseshiksha.in

9915146360

https://blps.edu.in/cbse-pdf/affiliation-upgradation-letter.pdf

https://blps.edu.in/cbse-pdf/societies-registration-certificate.pdf

https://blps.edu.in/cbse-pdf/no-objection-certificate-noc.pdf

https://blps.edu.in/cbse-pdf/recognition-certificate.pdf

https://blps.edu.in/cbse-pdf/building-safety-certificate.pdf

https://blps.edu.in/cbse-pdf/fire-safety-certificate.pdf

https://blps.edu.in/cbse-compliances/self-affidavit-school.pdf

https://blps.edu.in/cbse-pdf/water-sanitation-certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.
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C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION

AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING):

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 68 68

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 57 57

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://blps.edu.in/fee-structure.html

https://blps.edu.in/cbse-pdf/activity-calendar.pdf

https://blps.edu.in/cbse-pdf/list-of-school-managing-committee-
smc.pdf

https://blps.edu.in/cbse-pdf/list-of-parents-teacher-association-
pta-members.pdf

https://blps.edu.in/cbse-pdf/last-three-year-result-of-the-board-

examination.pdf

Dr. Ekta Dhawan

82

13

1

36

30:1
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Nitika Monga PGT
Pooja Gautam TGT
Isha Kashyap NTT
Praveen kaushik PRT
Srishty Sharma PGT
Harpreet Singh PGT
Silky PGT
Avinash bharti PRT
Aarti puri PRT
Preeti PGT
Amritpal PRT
NIDHI SACHDEVA PGT
SHAMINDER KAUR OTHER
RUPINDER KAUR PRT
MANJULA BATHLA NTT
SONIL PRIYA PRT
ANU SAGAR NTT
NIDHI PRT
EKTA DHAWAN PRINCIPAL
MANDEEP KAUR PRT
HARPREET KAUR TGT
REETA GABA PGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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16952
64 & 882

7 & 882

YES
12
12

https://youtu.be/C2FiMOz2TkA?feature=shared

MSc chemistry
M phill

MA

M A Economics
M A Economics
MA

MA

Masters in political science
M com
Diploma Art/Craft
BSc

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MCA

MA

MA

MA

Diploma

M.Sc.

MA

BA

MBA
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

VEENA KUMARI
JASWINDER KAUR
LUCKY SHARMA
RUBY

RADHA

POOJA MALHOTRA
SHIVANI
ARCHANA SEKHRI
DEEP SHIKHA
MAMTA SHARMA
RENU BALA

RAM SINGH
MEENU

Anamika Gupta
Dimple Soni

Reena Sharma
Manisha

Diksha Kumari
REKHA

Jasmeen Kaur
Nancy

Nitika Sharma
Amandeep Kaur
MOHIT KUMAR
GEETIKA GUPTA
SHILPA DADHWAL
NISHIKA GUPTA
NISHU TEJI
ANJALI SHARMA
TANVI

MEENU OBEROI
SIMRANJIT SINGH
GURNAM KAUR

SUMAN SHARMA
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TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PRT

MA

BA

B.A.

12th

MBA

MA

B.A.

M.A

BCA

M.A

M.A

B.A.

B.A

BCA

MA

MCA

MSC

Graduation

Xl

M.Com

B.Ed

B.Sc

B.Sc

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

M.A

M.A

Xl

MBA

B.SC

B.A

M.SC

B.A.

B.A.
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57 RAJWINDER KAUR
58 HARJINDER SINGH
59 Vishali Arora

60 Nishi Kumari

61 DIVYA SHARMA

62 SAMNEEK KAUR

63 KIRANPREET KAUR
64 LAVLEEN KAUR

65 PAYAL

66 AMANPREET KAUR
67 ANJALI SHARMA
68 HARMANJOT KAUR
69 SHIVALI

70 RUBEEN JOSHAN
71 RITU MAHAJAN

72 RAJNI

73 ANJALI SHARMA
74 ASHIMA OBEROI
75 BHAWNA

76 GAGANDEEP KAUR
77 HEMANT

78 GAGANDEEP SINGH
79 Pramod Kumar

80 REKHA MEHRA

81 BHAVNA GHUMAN
82 JEEVAN BALA

83 HARJINDER KAUR
84 PAYEL SAMANTA
85 REETIKA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PET

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

NTT

M.A

Xl

M.C.A

M.Com

M.Com

M.SC

B.A

B.SC

M.SC

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

BBA

MCA

M.Sc.

DIPLOMA IN ARTS

MA

BA

DIPLOMA

MA

B.SC

B.COM, B.PED

M.SC

M.A

M.A

M.SC

M.A

B.A

ETT
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